503308506 05/15/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3355124

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
JOHN ROBERT VAN	I WIEMEER	SCH			05/06/2015
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	FORD	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Street Address:	300 TC	300 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800			
City:	DEAR	DEARBORN			
State/Country:	місні	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48126	48126			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number	Application Number: 1471				
	, <i>if provided</i> ne:	<i>I; if that is uns</i> 313-528-4882 docket@bvbip.	IAN PLC FORD GLOBA ACE	ent via US M	ail.
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	8352874	83528745(65080-1603)		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	MICHAE	MICHAEL J. MCCANDLISH		
SIGNATURE:		/Michael	/Michael J. McCandlish/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/15/20	05/15/2015		
		This doc	ument serves as an Oat	h/Declaratio	n (37 CFR 1.63).
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1		05/15/20	15	h/Declaratio	n (37 CFR 1.

Attorney Docket Number 83528745(65080-1603)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ìon	DETERMINING VEHICLE OCCUPANT LOCATION			
This declaration is directed to:					
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 				
The above-ident	ified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I hereby state the including the cla		ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,			
I believe that I a	m the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
continuation-in-	oart ap	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for plications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior onal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
FORD GLOBAI of the State of 1 hereinafter refer interest, domesti of the ASSIGNI for the inventior name or names, insert the seria ASSIGNEE, its applications, in including all appreciations in	L TECH Delawa red to 4 ic and fi EE, its 1 is and c or in m l/applic succes and to t oplicatic and reis				
including applic organizations, a	ations f nd to p	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental erform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby rej	present	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
		hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.			
LEGAL NAME Inventor:]	OF IN	VENTOR bert Van Wiemeersch Jahr Jahr Jahr Jahr Jahr Jahr Jahr Jahr			
Signature:		a Share (WYO/SB/04 as accuratent) including numing the entire inventive entiry must accompany this form.			

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this for Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 035646 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 05/15/2015